for Flood warning in force now Keswick Campsite

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

The Derwentwater lake level remains high after recent heavy rainfall. Consequently, flooding of low lying land and roads is expected to continue today and overnight. Low lying areas bordering the shores of Derwentwater and the frontage of the Keswick Camping and Caravan Club Site are affected. Whilst river levels have peaked and are receding, Derwentwater lake will remain high this week. We are closely monitoring the situation. Our incident response staff are checking defences. Please avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses. This message will be updated this afternoon, 17/02/20, or if the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page